

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 430-431 OF 2004

ALLU GAVARAYYA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NALLANA VENESWARA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/08/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.
(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since no one is present on behalf of the respondents
even on the second call, list this case after three months.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satiya)
Court Master